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Product Description / Product Identifier
Speed (PPM)
Mono / Color

ELECTRICAL INPUT INFORMATION
Voltage (Volts)

Rated Current (Amperes)

Frequency (Hertz)

Phase Connection

POWER AND HEAT

Active 1

Ready!

Sleep?

Standby! (OfffFEMP) 2

1 Power states defined per ENERGY STAR Program requirements for Imaging Equipment

2 FEMP - Federal Energy Management Program

Note: The electrical power information provided should not be used to define the electrical support required for this product.

representative if you require detailed information.

OPERATING ENVIRONMENT

Relative Humidity % 10-85%
Ambient Temperature 50-90
PRODUCT SIZE

Depth 28.5 in.
Width 26.3 in.
Height 45.1 in.
Weight 287 Ibs

SPACE REQUIREMENTS

AltaLink C8130

Multifunction Equipment J-A270 / J-B270

30
Color

110v-127V
12
50/60
single

Heat Output
(BTU/Hr)

1967
229.0
2.37
0.08

/ 10-32

Refer to Users Guide

Power
(Watts)
586
71.1
0.72
0.06

72.3 cm
66.8 cm
114.7 cm
130 kg

For additional information regarding different configurations please contact your local sales representative.

LIGHT SOURCE LED

CHEMICAL EMISSIONS
Chemical Emission Test Method RAL - UZ205

Xerox

220V-240V

Heat Output
(BTU/Hr)
1999
242.6
2.46
0.2

Consult your Xerox

The machine was tested under the conditions as specified in the standard inside a room of 2.0 m3 with 4.0 air changes per hour.

PARAMETER
TVvOC

Dust

Ozone
Styrene
Benzene

ACOUSTICAL NOISE

Tested in accordance to ISO 7779 and declared per ISO 9296

Run

Emission Rate
1.0 mg/h
None detected
None detected
0.03 mg/h
0.01 mg/h

Sound Power Level

LwAd (dBA)
63.7

Sound Pressure Level



Xerox

Product Safety Data Sheet

The information provided in this Safety Data Sheet is correct to the best of our knowledge, information and belief at the date of its publication. The
information given is designed only as a guidance for safe handling, use, processing, storage, transportation, disposal and release and is not to be
considered a warranty or quality specification. The information relates only to the specific material designated and may not be valid for such
material used in combination with any other materials or in any process, unless specified in the text

Inquiries U.S. Only: 1-800-275-9376
Contact U.S. Only: askxerox@xerox.com
Contact Non-U.S. Only: ehs-europe@xerox.com



