

0.2

Product Safety Data Sheet

SDS #: 20-00701 2020-01-28 Revision 1

AltaLink C8130

Product Description / Product Identifier Speed (PPM) Mono / Color	Multifunction Equipment J-A270 / J-B270 30 Color				
ELECTRICAL INPUT INFORMATION Voltage (Volts)	1.	10V-127V	220	V-240V	
Rated Current (Amperes)	12		8		
Frequency (Hertz)	50/60		50/60		
Phase Connection	single		single		
POWER AND HEAT					
	Power	Heat Output	Power	Heat Output	
	(Watts)	(BTU/Hr)	(Watts)	(BTU/Hr)	
Active ¹	576	1967	586	1999	
Ready ¹	67.1	229.0	71.1	242.6	
Sleep ¹	0.70	2.37	0.72	2.46	

Sleep¹ Standby¹ (Off/FEMP) ²

¹ Power states defined per ENERGY STAR Program requirements for Imaging Equipment

² FEMP - Federal Energy Management Program

Note: The electrical power information provided should not be used to define the electrical support required for this product. Consult your Xerox representative if you require detailed information.

0.08

0.06

OPERATING ENVIRONMENT Relative Humidity % Ambient Temperature	10-85% 50-90 °F	/	10-32 °C	
PRODUCT SIZE Depth Width Height Weight	28.5 in. 26.3 in. 45.1 in. 287 lbs			72.3 cm 66.8 cm 114.7 cm 130 kg

0.02

SPACE REQUIREMENTS

Refer to Users Guide For additional information regarding different configurations please contact your local sales representative.

LED

LIGHT SOURCE

CHEMICAL EMISSIONS

Chemical Emission Test Method RAL - UZ205 The machine was tested under the conditions as specified in the standard inside a room of 2.0 m³ with 4.0 air changes per hour.

PARAMETER

TVOC Dust Ozone Styrene Benzene

Emission Rate 1.0 mg/h None detected None detected 0.03 mg/h 0.01 mg/h

ACOUSTICAL NOISE

Tested in accordance to ISO 7779 and declared per ISO 9296

Sound Power Level
LwAd (dBA)
63.7

Sound Pressure Level

Run

xerox

Product Safety Data Sheet

The information provided in this Safety Data Sheet is correct to the best of our knowledge, information and belief at the date of its publication. The information given is designed only as a guidance for safe handling, use, processing, storage, transportation, disposal and release and is not to be considered a warranty or quality specification. The information relates only to the specific material designated and may not be valid for such material used in combination with any other materials or in any process, unless specified in the text

Inquiries U.S. Only: 1-800-275-9376 Contact U.S. Only: askxerox@xerox.com Contact Non-U.S. Only: ehs-europe@xerox.com